

SC No. 276/2021
NCB Vs Kulwa Yohana Martine

17.11.2021

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB through VC.
Accused produced from JC.

CRCL report not filed. Director, CRCL, Delhi is directed to file the report by the next date of hearing.

List this matter for filing of CRCL report/further proceedings on 29.11.2021.

Copy of the order be sent to Director, CRCL, Delhi for compliance.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent with direction to produce accused physically on the said date.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
17.11.2021