

**SC No. 276/2021**  
**NCB Vs Kulwa Yohana Martine**

02.12.2021

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh Vivek, Ld. counsel for accused.

Copy of charge sheet supplied to accused.

Accordingly, the application filed for supplying of charge sheet is disposed of.

List this case for scrutiny of documents/arguments on charge on 20.12.2021.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**02.12.2021**