

NCB Vs. Kulwa Yohana Martine
Case No. SC/276/21

17.05.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Tanish Sathe, Ld. Counsel for accused.

No PW present. PW IO Chetan Sharma is reported to be busy in operational duty. PW AD Kuldeep Sharma is on leave.

List this matter for PE on 08.07.2022.

At this stage, accused filed an application for deportation. It is submitted by the accused that he has no criminal record and it is tough for him to survive in the present condition and lost everything and requested that being a foreigner he be deported back to his country however the trial is still going on. Therefore, the present application to deport him at this stage, is not maintainable hence dismissed and disposed of accordingly.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
17.05.2022