

NCB Vs. Kulwa Yohana Martine
SC No. 276/21

08.07.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC through VC.

Sh. Tanish Sathe, Ld. Counsel for accused.

It is reported that as there is renovation going on in the lockup of Patiala House Courts, accused not produced from JC physically. Hence, PW Ajay Karar, ACE present in the court is discharged un-examined.

List this case for PE on 23.08.2022. Production warrants be issued for accused for the said date.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.05.2022