

NCB Vs. Kulwa Yohana Martine
SC No. 276/2021

23.08.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Accused produced from JC.

Accused Kulwa Yohana Martine submitted that he cannot afford a private counsel and therefore requested for appointment of Lawyer on State expenses. In these circumstances, Sh. S A Khan who is present in the court today in some other case is hereby appointed as Amicus Curie to represent this accused in the present case.

Part examination of PW1 JIO S K Pandey is recorded. His further examination in chief is deferred for want of remaining case property.

Accordingly, list this case for PE on 10.10.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
23.08.2022