

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

**NCB Vs. Kulwa Yohana Martine
SC No. 276/2021**

10.10.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Ms Sushma Sharma, Ld counsel for accused.

Sh S A Khan, Ld Amicus Curie for accused.

PW1 JIO S K Pandey is present for his further examination in chief. He is further examined and partly cross examined. His further cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld counsel as she submits that she is recently engaged in this case. PW1 is bound down for next date of hearing.

Sh S A Khan, Ld Amicus Curie submits that accused has engaged new counsel and requested that he be discharged in this case.

Submissions heard. Sh S A Khan, Ld Amicus Curie is discharged in this case.

Issue fresh summons to PW1 JIO S K Pandey for next date of hearing.

Summons be also issued to one CRCL witness i.e. Dr Purnima Mishra, Chemical Examiner for next date of hearing.

List for PE on 12.12.2022.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
10.10.2022**