

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 276/21**

**NCB Vs. Kulwa Yohana Martine**

12.12.2022

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

PW S. K. Pandey, JIO, NCB, DZU.

PW1 S. K. Pandey further cross examined as Nil.  
Opportunity given as counsel for accused has not appeared since morning and it is already 03.00 pm.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 3,10,11  
for next date.

List for PE on **16.03.2023**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**12.12.2022**

At 03.10 pm

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Ms. Sushma Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused is apprised of court order.

List for PE on date fixed i.e. on **16.03.2023**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**12.12.2022**