

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 276/2021**

**NCB Vs. Kulwa Yohana Martine**

05.06.2023

**This court has 24 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months and many matters are on day to day trial.**

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh S A Khan, Ld Amicus Curie for accused.

No PW is present.

List for PE on 14.09.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
05.06.2023**