

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 276/2021**

**NCB Vs. Kulwa Yohana Martine**

21.03.2024

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused from JC.

No PW is present.

Summons issued against PW Chetan Sharma received back served but Ld. SPP for NCB that witness Mr. Chetan Sharma is on leave today.

Summons issued against Ajay Kumar received back served but Naib Court submitted that witness has telephonically informed him that PW Ajay Kumar is suffering from fever.

Last and final opportunity is granted to NCB to lead evidence in this matter as no witness from NCB has not come to depose since 16.03.2023.

Issue summons to the witness as per order dated 16.03.2024 for next date.

List for PE on **26.07.2024**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**21.03.2024**