

**SC 276/2021**

**NCB Vs. KULWA YOHANA MARTINE**

**22.07.2025**

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.  
Sh. S.A. Khan, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused.  
Sh. Anup Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
Accused produced from JC.

As accused has engaged private counsel, therefore, Sh. S. A. Khan, Ld. Amicus Curiae is discharged from the present matter.

PW S. K. Pandey, who was recalled u/s 311 CrPC is discharged unexamined due to paucity of time.

Fresh summons be issued to PW S. K. Pandey for the date already fixed i.e. on **02.08.2025**.

MHCM along-with entire case property be also summoned for NDOH.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**22.07.2025**