

SC 276/2021

NCB Vs. KULWA YOHANA MARTINE

02.08.2025

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld Sub. for Sh. Mukesh Malik,
Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Anoop Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused produced from JC.

It is submitted by the Ld. Sub. SPP for NCB that Sh Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB is not available today owing to hospitalization of his mother and let the testimonies of the witnesses be recorded in the presence of regular Ld. SPP for NCB assigned for this matter.

PWs namely M K Bisen and IO Anand Kumar are discharged unexamined due to non availability of Ld. SPP for NCB.

Issue fresh summons to above-said witnesses for NDOH.

Re-list for PE on 22.12.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
02.08.2025