

**IA 1/25 SC 276/21**  
**NCB VS KULWA YOHANA MARTINE**

**20.08.2025**

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.  
Ms. Runki Das, Ld. Proxy counsel for  
applicant/accused.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS, 2023 seeking  
regular bail, filed on behalf of accused.

Issue notice to the IO to file the reply on or before  
NDOH.

Now to come up for filing of reply and consideration  
on the present application on **22.09.2025**.

*Date has been given as per specific request of Ld.  
Counsel for applicant/accused.*

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**20.08.2025**