

IA 4/25 SC 276/21
NCB VS KULWA YOHANA MARTINE

16.12.2025

Present: Sh. Raj Mohan Chand, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith
Adv. Sh. Yuvraj Singh Shekhawat and Shivam
Yadav.
Sh. Rohan Gupta, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

Issue notice to the IO to file the reply and also to
verify the status of the visa of the applicant/accused, which was
submitted with Bureau of Immigration on 20.11.2025. Let the
report be also called from the concerned Jail Superintendent for
the NDOH.

Now to come up on **23.12.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
16.12.2025