

SC276/2021

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.KULWA YOHANA
MARTINE**

22.12.2025

Present: Sh. Raj Mohan Chand, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Anup Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused produced from JC.

PW-5 Mukesh Kumar Bisen is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Issue summons to witness PW-1 Sh. S.K. Pandey, JIO and witness mentioned at S. No. 11 from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on **16.03.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
22.12.2025