

IA No. 4/25 in SC 276/21
NCB Vs. Kulwa Yohana Martine

23.12.2025

At 02:00 PM

Present: None for NCB.

Sh. Anoop Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused (through VC).

The file has been taken up on the oral mentioning done by the Ld. Counsel, since the undersigned was on half day sick leave in the forenoon session and the Reader of this Court had put up the case for 11.02.2026.

The report filed by the concerned Jail Superintendent regarding the visa of the applicant/accused has been carefully perused. Let the IO verify the status of the visa application of the applicant/accused pending at the FRRO, in compliance of the orders passed by this Court.

Let the report be filed positively on or before **13.01.2026**. The date already given in the first half by the Reader i.e. 11.02.2026 is hereby cancelled.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
23.12.2025