

**IA 4/25 SC 276/21**  
**NCB VS KULWA YOHANA MARTINE**

**13.01.2026**

Present: Sh. Raj Mohan Chand, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith  
Adv. Sh. Yuvraj Singh Shekhawat and Shivam  
Yadav.  
Sh. Anup Gupta, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

NCB has filed the status report qua the renewal of the visa. Copy is supplied to the Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

The status report is accompanied with the letter dated 12.01.2026 received by the NCB Asst. Director from AF/EFRRO Center, in which it has been duly mentioned that the visa extension application of the applicant/accused is pending approval and has been forwarded to Bureau of Immigration.

Since the visa application of the applicant/accused is under process and is pending approval before the Bureau of Immigration, let the same be expedited. Let the copy of this order be sent to the concerned official at FRRO and also to Bureau of Immigration through the Asst. Director, NCB DZU.

Re-list for filing of the further status report on  
**29.01.2026.**

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**13.01.2026**