

IA 4/25 SC 276/21
NCB VS KULWA YOHANA MARTINE

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Raj Mohan Chand, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Ms. Gunjan Gupta, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

It is submitted by Ld. SPP for NCB that the applicant/accused has been granted the visa and he has already been released. Similar intimation regarding the release has been received from the concerned Jail Superintendent.

The application stands disposed of, since the relief claimed in the present application stands satisfied. Copy of this order be given *dasti*.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
29.01.2026