

**IA No. 5/26 SC No. 276/21
NCB Vs. Kulwa Yohana Martine**

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. Raj Mohan Chand, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith
Adv. Sh. Yuvraj Singh Shekhawat and Shivam
Yadav.

Sh. Anoop Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused alongwith applicant.

File is taken up today on the application of accused
namely Kulwa Yohana Martine seeking modification in the
orders dated 06.10.2025 and 27.10.2025 regarding condition to
deposit a sum of Rs. 50,000/- upon release of the accused from
the jail.

Notice of the application be issued to the NCB
through Ld. SPP for NCB.

Application be listed with main file for consideration
on **11.02.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
09.02.2026