

**IA 5/26 SC 276/21
NCB VS KULWA YOHANA MARTIN**

25.02.2026

Present: Sh. Raj Mohan Chand, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith
Adv. Sh. Atul Goswami.
Ms. Gunjan Gupta, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

It is submitted by the counsel for the applicant that in pursuance of order dated 27.10.2025, the accused has deposited a sum of Rs. 50,000/- in the Court vide receipt no. 0390959 dated 03.12.2025. The Ld. Counsel however seeks 07 days time to comply with the conditions of surety bond on the ground that the surety is out of station.

Considering the request, the personal bond furnished by the accused on 03.12.2025 is extended till the NDOH.

Let the compliance be done by the accused within the time sought by the Ld. Counsel.

Application be listed on **16.03.2026** i.e. the date on which the matter is listed already.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
25.02.2026/r