

**IA5/26 SC276/21**  
**NCB VS KULWA YOHANA MARTIN**  
**16.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Raj Mohan Chand, Ld. SPP for NCB along-with  
Sh. Atul Goswami, Ld. Counsel.  
Accused with Counsel Ms. Shilpa Dua.

It is submitted by the accused that the surety is not well. 07 days time is sought to produce the surety and furnish the surety bond.

Considering the appearance of the accused before the Court, the request is accepted. Last opportunity is granted to the accused to furnish appropriate surety bond.

Application be listed on **24.03.2026** for further proceedings.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**16.03.2026/p**