

**IA 5/26 SC 276/21**  
**NCB VS KULWA YOHANA MARTIN**

**24.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Raj Mohan Chand, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith  
Adv. Sh. Atul Goswami.

Accused with counsel Ms. Gunjan Gupta.

In furtherance of order dated 11.02.2026 and in continuation to the bail orders dated 06.10.2025 modified vide order dated 27.10.2025, the accused has furnished personal bond and surety bond in the sum of Rs. 50,000/- each. The same is accepted subject to the verification of address of the surety. Verification report be called from the IO concerned for 27.03.2026.

Application stands disposed of accordingly in aforesaid terms. Copy of this order be given *dasti* as prayed for.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**24.03.2026/r**